
School Board Members 
City of Dover, New Hampshire 

Term 1/1/2020-12/31/2020 
 

 
    
 
WARD 6:   Amanda Russell     Phone: (603) 781-1461 
CHAIRPERSON e-mail:  a.russell@dover.k12.nh.us   20 Cranbrook Lane 
 
 
WARD 1:  Keith Holt      Phone: (603) 275-0686 
VICE CHAIR  e-mail:  k.holt@dover.k12.nh.us   45 Oak Street   
          

 
Kathy Morrison     Phone: (603) 205-4237 

AT LARGE:  e-mail:  k.morrison@dover.k12.nh.us  22 Hill Street 
 
 
WARD 2:  Rachel Burdin      Phone: (603) 969-5735 
   e-mail:  r.burdin@dover.k12.nh.us   8 Martin Lane  
             
 
WARD 3:  Carolyn Mebert     Phone: (603) 969-1530 
   e-mail:  c.mebert@dover.k12.nh.us   254 Dover Point Road 
           
   
WARD 4:  Zachary Koehler     Phone: (603) 247-0238 
   e-mail:  z.koehler@dover.k12.nh.us   73 Bellamy Woods 
            
 
WARD 5:   Jessica Rozzo      Phone: (603) 781-3244 
   e-mail:  j.rozzo@dover.k12.nh.us   55 Willow Street  
         
 
SUPERINTENDENT: William R. Harbron     Phone: (603) 516-6800 

e-mail: w.harbron@dover.k12.nh.us   61 Locust St, Suite 409 
 
 
STUDENT REP: Courtney Dalbec     Dover High School 
   e-mail:  csdalbec@gmail.com   
 
 
 
 
Effective 1/1/2020 – Board positions are ward based.  
 
Last Updated November 12, 2019 
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